

## Halloween Ingredients

**Chocolate Brownie Monsters:** Unrefined Light Muscovado Sugar, Self-Raising GF Flour Mix (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat, Mono Calcium phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Xanthan Gum), Ground **ALMONDS**, 100% Cacao Powder, Vanilla Cream (Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Vanilla Bean Paste (Cane Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Pods, Thickener: Tragacanth)), **ALMOND** Milk (Water, **ALMOND** (5%)), Sunflower Oil, Apple Puree (Apple (66.6%), Water), Chocolate (Cocoa (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Sugar, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Cocoa Strands (Vanilla Cream (Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Vanilla Bean Paste (Cane Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Pods, Thickener: Tragacanth)), Sugar Edible Eyes (Sugar; Glucose Syrup; Water; Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabiliser: E415; Humectant: E422; Colour: E153), Sea Salt.

**'Trick or Treat' Blondies:** Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Gluten Free Self-Raising Flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), raising agents (mono-calcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), thickener (xanthan gum)), Ground **ALMONDS**, Sunflower Oil, Vanilla Cream (Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Vanilla Bean Paste (Cane Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Pods, Thickener: Tragacanth)), **ALMOND** Milk (Water, **ALMOND** (5%)), Gummy Sweets (Glucose syrup, sugar, gelling agent (pectin), acid (citric acid), acidity regulators (sodium tartrates, potassium tartrates), natural lemon flavouring, natural strawberry flavouring, natural orange flavouring, natural currant flavouring, natural apple flavouring, fruit juice concentrates (elderberry, apple, strawberry), natural turmeric flavouring, colouring algae extract (spirulina platensis), glazing agent (carnauba wax)), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (36%), Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Apple Puree (Apple (66.6%), Water), Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), **ALMOND** Essence (Sunflower Oil, **ALMOND** Extract), Colour Strands (Sugar Powder, Water, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Extract of Radish Blackcurrant and Apple, Extract of Safflower and Lemon, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Spirulina), Sea Salt, Raspberry.

**Chocolate Macaron Bats:** Chocolate Ganache (25.7%) (Coconut Cream (Coconut Extract (78%), Water, Stabiliser: Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Dark Chocolate (48.3%) (White Sugar, Cocoa [50%] (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), emulsifier (Sunflower lecithin)) Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.) Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), **ALMONDS**, Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Aquafaba (Water, Chickpea Extract), 100% Cocoa Powder (2.2%), Chocolate (Cocoa (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Sugar, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Baking Powder (Mono Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Potato Protein, Methylcellulose E461, Xanthan Gum.

**Raspberry Macaron Eyeballs:** **ALMONDS**, Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Raspberry Filling (14.6%) (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (36%), Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Raspberry (28%), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (36%), Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Colour Strands (Sugar Powder, Water, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Extract of Radish Blackcurrant and Apple, Extract of Safflower and Lemon, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Spirulina), Sugar Edible Eyes (Sugar; Glucose Syrup; Water; Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabiliser: E415; Humectant: E422; Colour: E153), Water, Raspberry (2.2%) Potato Protein, Methylcellulose E461, Xanthan Gum.

**Vanilla Macaron Mummies:** Vanilla Filling (27.9%) (Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Coconut Cream (Coconut Extract (78%), Water, Stabiliser: Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose; Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Vanilla Bean Paste (Cane Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Pods, Thickener: Tragacanth)), **ALMONDS**, Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (36%), Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Sugar Edible Eyes (Sugar; Glucose Syrup; Water; Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabiliser: E415; Humectant: E422; Colour: E153), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Water, Potato Protein, Methylcellulose E461, Xanthan Gum.

**Mint Macaron Eyeballs:** Vanilla Filling (Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin)), Coconut Cream (Coconut Extract (78%), Water, Stabiliser: Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose; Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Green Colouring (Glucose Syrup, Colouring Foods (Concentrates from Safflower, Lemon), Sugar, Water, Gelling Agent (Carrageenan), Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Acetic Acid, Sodium Lactate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Brilliant Blue FCF (E 133)), Vanilla Bean Paste (Cane Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Pods, Thickener: Tragacanth)), **ALMONDS**, Cane Icing Sugar (Cane Icing Sugar (90%), Dried Glucose Syrup.), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (36%), Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Sugar Edible Eyes (Sugar; Glucose Syrup; Water; Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabiliser: E415; Humectant: E422; Colour: E153), Unrefined Golden Caster Sugar, Water, Potato Protein, Methylcellulose E461, Xanthan Gum.

Allergen Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**  
Made in a premises that handles NUTS (Almonds, Pecans & Hazelnuts) & Gluten Free OATS.

Store in the fridge, Once opened consume within 3 days